



Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 11, 2016

Contact

Brenda Duran: (562) 462-2726 Media & Communication: (562) 462-2648

bduran@rrcc.lacounty.gov

mediainfo@rrcc.lacounty.gov

1.6 Million Vote-by-Mail LA County Voters Receive "I Voted Sticker" For First Time

LOS ANGELES - Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan announced that 1.6 million Los Angeles County Vote-By-Mail voters have received an "I Voted" sticker with their Vote by Mail Ballot this week.

This is the first time that Vote-by-Mail voters in Los Angeles County have received the iconic "I Voted" sticker to mark their participation in this year's important election.

"The most influential method of increasing voter participation is peer-to-peer outreach," said Logan. "When people share the value and importance of voting with those in their personal and professional network, the likelihood their peers will vote goes up. The "I Voted" sticker serves as a symbolic statement that voting is a part of community."

For a sample of the sticker mailing, please see PDF attachment.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit www.lavote.net.

###

Share the news on **Twitter** and **Facebook!**



Follow us @LACountyRRCC



Connect with us on Facebook!